TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR USE OF ALL SCOPED SOLUTIONS WEBSITES

Please carefully read the following terms ("these Terms") in relation to use of any Scoped Solutions Ltd websites.

By using any of our websites you agree to be legally bound by these Terms.

ABOUT US

Our sites are provided by Scoped Solutions Ltd, a limited company. The registered office is situated at Unit 3 Dominion Court, Burnley, Lancashire, BB11 5UB.

TERMINOLOGY

Herein the word 'Owner' is used to refer, as the context may require, to Scoped Solutions Limited and affiliated entities which practice under the name 'Scoped Solutions Ltd' or a name which incorporates those words. The word 'Partner', used in relation to the limited company, refers to a shareholder of the limited company or a designated employee or consultant of the limited company. The word 'Site' refers to any website owned and operated by Scoped Solutions Ltd.

All communications regarding the Site should be addressed to the registered address.

PRIVACY POLICY

Any personal data which you may provide us through our Sites is subject to our Privacy Policy, which forms part of these terms and conditions.

USE OF OUR SITE

The materials appearing on this Site do not constitute advice or an offer to provide technical services and are provided for general information purposes only. No warranty, whether express or implied, is given in relation to such material.

The Owner aims to update the Site at regular intervals and may change the content at any time. We may suspend access to our Site, or close it indefinitely if necessary. Any of the material on our Site may be out of date at any point in time, and we are under no obligation to update the material on the Site. We shall not be liable for any technical, editorial, typographical or other errors or omissions within the information provided on the Site, nor shall we be responsible for the content of any web images or information linked to this website.

The Owner makes no warranties, representations or undertakings about:-

1. Any of the content of the Site (including without limitation, any as to the quality, accuracy, completeness or fitness for any particular purpose of such content); or

Any content of any other web site referred to or accessed by hypertext link through the Site ("third party site").

The Owner does not endorse or approve the content of any third party site, nor will the Owner have any liability in connection with any of them (including, but not limited to, liability arising out of any allegation that the content of any third party site infringes any law or the rights of any person or entity).



2. Any content of any other web site referred to or accessed by hypertext link through the Site ("third party site").

The Owner does not endorse or approve the content of any third party site, nor will the Owner have any liability in connection with any of them (including, but not limited to, liability arising out of any allegation that the content of any third party site infringes any law or the rights of any person or entity).

You may not create a hyperlink to this Site without the prior written consent of the Owner. We reserve the right to remove any material or posting you make on the Site.

You must not misuse the Site by intentionally introducing viruses, Trojans, worms, logic bombs or other material which is malicious or technologically harmful.

You must not attempt to gain unauthorised access to the Site, the server on which the Site is stored or any server, computer or database connected to our Site. You must not attack our Site via a denial-of-service attack or a distributed denial-of-service attack. Any such misuse will be reported to the relevant law enforcement authorities and we will give them our full co-operation. Scoped Solutions Ltd is the owner or the licensee of all intellectual property rights in the Site and in the material published on it. These are subject to and protected by copyright laws. All such rights are reserved.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

The Owner does not accept any liability from loss or damage of any kind resulting from the use of the Site or any information, content, advertising, or products provided or distributed through the Site. The Owner does not exclude its liability, if any, to you for personal injury or death resulting from the Owners negligence, for fraud or for any matter which it would be illegal to exclude or attempt to exclude liability.

GOVERNING LAW

These Terms and Conditions between the Owner and you shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales and the English courts will have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute.

PERSONAL DATA

How we process any Personal Data we may collect is governed by our Privacy Policy which can be viewed by clicking the "Privacy Policy" link at http://www.scopedsolutions.com. Where a conflict between these Terms and the Privacy Policy arises the Privacy Policy shall take precedence.

